Form 3160-3 (July 1992)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* (Other instructions on reverse side)

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995

5.	LEASE	DESIGNATION AND SERIAL 1	V
ı	SF -	079232	

CAS	ADDI		DIAIT TO D	, -,		Fit 2:	6, IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE (OR TRIBE NAME		
DEEPEN DE		ICATION FOR PE	KMII 10 D	HILL	0.5.		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	м <u>е</u>		
ORD STRANGE WELL NO. BOLOCK TOTALES. NAME OF OFFRATURE NAME OFFRATURE	DF	RILL X	DEEPEN		0704 Carrille	glon, N	M	Z8096		
### ADDITION OF PATH OF THE CONTROL	OIL OIL	GAS X OTHER		1.6		E 🗍				
ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 2700 Farmington Ave. Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401 505-324-1099 10 Farmington Ave. Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401 505-324-1099 10 Farmington Ave. Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401 505-324-1099 10 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 10 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 10 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 11 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 12 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 13 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 13 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 13 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 14 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 15 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 15 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.") 15 Farmington OF WFLI. (Report location of the State of the No. OF ACRIST ILLES (Report location of the No. OF ACRIS										
Compose of the control of the cont		JE NO.	.				9. APIWELL NO.	-21917		
Blanco Mesaverde Alsuface 2100 'FSL & 1415 'FEL Sec 31, T27N, R08W Altroposed place Asses Blanco Mesaverde Altroposed place Asses Blanco Mesaverde 11. SECTAR, M.O.R.RIX. 12. CULTYTOR RIX. 12. CULTYTOR FAREH II. SEC 31, T27N, R08W Altroposed place Asses Blanco Mesaverde 12. CULTYTOR FAREH II. SEC 31, T27N, R08W 13. STRANCEROM RIX. 14. STRANCEROM RIX. 15. STRANCEROM RIV.			l Farmingtor	n. NM	87401 505-3	24-1099	10 FIELD AND POOL OR	WILDCAT		
ARDOYS AREA Same Joes and J. TZ7N, ROBW LINGHAGE IN MILES AND DEBECTION PROWN NEAREST TOWN OR RESTORECT JOES AND JURY AND JUR	4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rep At surface	port location clearly and in accor	dance with any Stat				Blanco Mesave	rde		
Sec 31, 127N, ROBM LESTANCE IN MILES AND DESCRIPTORY ROAD LESTANCE IN MI		15' FEL Sec 31,	Γ27N, R08W							
EDSTANCE IN MELIS AND DRIECTION FROM NEARIST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* DOP OX 24 air miles south down Largo Canyon from the Blanco NM Post Office SETANCE ROMPROPOSED* In NO.0F ACRES IN LEASE IN NO.0F ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 320 F/2 18. NO.0F ACRES IN LEASE IN NO.0F ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 320 F/2 18. NO.0F ACRES IN LEASE IN NO.0F ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 320 F/2 320							ř i			
SOFTACE FROM PROPOSED		A DIDECTION EDOM NE A DECT TO	AND OR BOST OFFICE	,				110011		
16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED					Blanco NM Post Off	fice				
DOCATION TO NEASE BIT A STANDARD CONDITION OF PROPOSED ACT STANDARD CAME	15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO	SED*	o danyon mon				<u> </u>			
8. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION 10. 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 4,800' 0'-4,800' WROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 10'-4,800' WROTARY TOOLS 10'-4,800' WROTARY TOOLS 114' GL 8. EMEVATIONS (Show whether DE.RT, GR. etc.) 5.114' GL 9. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE GRADE SUZE OF CASING WEGHT PER POOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 12-1/4" 8-5/8", J-55 24# 360' 210 SX Type III 7-7/8" 4-1/2", J-55 10.5# 4,800' 575 SX Premium Lite cement This action is subject to test-size and proposedural roview pursuant to 43 CFR 3155.8 and social pursuant to 43 CFR 3155.	/ DDODEDTO OD FEACE FD	TE TO					WELL			
This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant in AS CHR 310b. Sand anneal pursuant in AS CHR 310b. Sa						20 POTATI				
22. APPROX DATE WORK WILL START Winter 2004	TO NEAREST WELL, DRIL	LLING, COMPLETED,		!				Toolo		
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE GRADE SIZE DE CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH CHANTITY OF CEMENT 12-1/4" 8-5/8", J-55 24# 360' 210 SX Type III 7-7/8" 4-1/2", J-55 10.5# 4,800' 575 SX Premium Lite cement This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant to 43 CPP 31 85.3 sand appeal pursuant to 45 CPP 31 85.3 sand appeal appeal pursuant to 45 CPP 31 85.3 sand appeal 31 85				4,0	300	1 0 -2				
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE GRADE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER POOT SETTING DEFTH OLIANITY.OF CEMENT 12-1/4" 8-5/8", J-55 24# 360' 210 sx Type III 7-7/8" 4-1/2", J-55 10.5# 4,800' 575 sx Premium Lite cement This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant to 43 CFF 3105.9 are disposal unit and 25 CFF 3105.9 are disposal pursuant to 42 CFF 3105.9 are disposal pursu	•	lettler Dr.K1, GK, etc.)								
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER ROY SETTING DEPTH 12-1/4" 8-5/8", J-55 24# 360' 210 SX Type III 7-7/8" 4-1/2", J-55 10.5# 4,800' 575 SX Premium Lite cement This action is subject to tean, incl. and procedural royles pursuant to 43 CFR 3105.4 And some of pursuant to 43 CFR 3105.4 XTO Energy Inc. plans to drill the above mentioned well as described in the enclosed Surface Use Program. An El Paso Field Services welltie plat is also included for ROW. Deficiency Operations antification and subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. NABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposed of productivezone. If proposalis to drill expendition, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. SKONED TITLE Drilling Engineer DATE 9/18/03 APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL IF ANY:							William 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
12-1/4" 8-5/8", J-55 24# 360' 210 sx Type III 7-7/8" 4-1/2", J-55 10.5# 4,800' 575 sx Premium Lite cement This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3185 3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3185 3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3185 3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3185 4 XTO Energy Inc. plans to drill the above mentioned well as described in the enclosed Surface Use Program. An El Paso Field Services welltie plat is also included for ROW. DRELHING OPERATIONS ANTHORIZED ARE SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED "GENERAL REGUREMENTS" NABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposedness productivezone. If proposalis to drill expenditure to consult of the proposed productivezone in proposed proposed productivezone. If proposalis to drill speed of the productivezone in proposed proposed productivezone in proposed proposed productivezone. If proposalis to drill proposed proposed productivezone in productivezone in productivezone. If proposalis to drill proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposed productivezone. If proposalis to drill proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposed productivezone. If proposalis to drill proposalis to drill proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposed proposed productivezone. If proposalis to drill proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposed productivezone. If proposalis to drill proposed proposed productivezone in proposed proposed proposed proposed productivezone in proposed p	23.									
This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3109.05 and appeal pursuant to				Υ						
This action is subject to technical and proceedaral review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3										
TO Energy Inc. plans to drill the above mentioned well as described in the enclosed Surface Use Program. An El Paso Field Services welltie plat is also included for ROW. DHR LING OPERATIONS ANTHORIZED ARE SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED "GENERAL REQUIREMENTS". N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposalis to deepen, give dataon present productivezone and proposedned productivezone. If proposalis to drill expenditure deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. SIGNED Drilling Engineer APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL JE ANY:	<u>/-//8"</u>	4-1/2", J-55	10.5#		4,800	575 sx Premium Lite cement				
SIGNED	Program. An El Paso F DHELIMG OPERA SUBJECT TO COR "GENERAL REGU	Tield Services wellt TIONS AUTHORIZED ARE MPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED HREMENTS".	ie plat is a	lso ir	ncluded for ROW.					
(This space for Federal or State office use) PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereo CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	deepen directionally, give p	011/1/4				ut preventer				
PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereo CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	SIGNED	TWO Paller	<u>~ </u>	TILE DI	rilling Engineer		DATE 9/18/	03		
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereo CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	(This space for Federa	l or State office use)								
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE					
**** **** ** ***** *** *** *** *** ***	CONDITIONS OF APPR	ROVAL, IF ANY:		uitable titl	le to those rights in the subject leas	se which woul				

DATE

TITLE

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241-1980 State of New Mexico .rgy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department.

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DISTRICT B
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesla, N.M. 88211-07 BEC'D / SAN JUAN

1000 Rlo Brazos Rd., Axlec, N.M. 87410

APR 1 0 2003 P.O. Box 2088

ISTRICT IV O Box 2088, S	onte Fe, NM	87504-2088		5	anta Fe, NM č	37504-2088				AMEN	IDED REPORT	
				OCATIO	N AND A	CREAGE DED	ICAT	ION PL	_TA_			
マハハヴ	Number 2	912		Pool Code		31000	~~	* Pool Name		70		
⁴ Property		112		2014	*Property		<u></u>	16.20	$\frac{1}{1}$	J. W.	ell Number	
280	96				BOLACK	C					20	
OGRID 1	to.				*Operator						Elevation	
1671	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	, <u>.</u>		XTO ENERG				L		6114	
UL or let no.	T 6	T 2	· .	•	¹⁰ Surface		- End	from the	East/West	Mag	County	
J J	Section 31	Township 27-N	Range 8W	Lot Idn	Feet from the 2100	North/South line SOUTH	Pest	1415	EAS		SAN JUAN	
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- I	11 Botto	m Hole	Location	If Different Fr	om S	Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Let Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/Wes	t line .	County	
¹² Dedicated Ac	res	1	3 Joint or Infili	<u> L</u>	¹⁴ Consolidation (Code	15 Ort	ier No.	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
200	٤.	10	\mathcal{T}			· •						
NO ALLO	WABLE	WILL BE	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMPLET	ION UNTIL ALL	INT	ERESTS I	HAVE BE	EN C	ONSOLIDATED	
8						EEN APPROVE						
LOT	1		·					17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief				
,		1/15/677 45										
LOT		N 2004	LAT. 3	3631'46" \\ 10743'07	y. (NAD 83) W (NAD 83)	SEC. C	ORNER	Signature Signature Printed No.	ly de l' ly b ling	lma Sm Ass	ill iall sistant	
				31	17 m #	SEC. C FD 3 1/	4 BC		103	<u> </u>	·	
					262	130	/	i			TIFICATION	
LOT 3	\$		in the	3 4	1156	1415'	.0. E	was plotted f or under my correct to th	rom field note supervision, a best of my	es of active and that to belief.	a shown on this plat all surveys mode by me the same is true and	
LOT	4	(FC	DTR. CORNER 3 1/4° BC 1955 BLM	N E	.0012 0012 0012 00125 00125 00125	SEC. CO FD 3 1/4 1955	N 00-51-01	Signature		トンパ	Sulveyor:	

XTO ENERGY INC.

Bolack "C" #20 **APD Data** September 23, 2003

County: San Juan State: New Mexico **Location**: Surface: 2,100' FSL & 1,415' FEL, Sec 31, T27N, R08W

PROJECTED TOTAL DEPTH: ±4,800' (MD)

OBJECTIVE:

Mesaverde

Est KB ELEV: 6,126' (12' AGL)

MUD PROGRAM:

GR ELEV: 6,114'

INTERVAL	0' to 370'	370' to 3,500'	3,500' to TD
HOLE SIZE	12-1/4"	7-7/8"	7-7/8"
MUD TYPE	FW/Spud Mud	FW/Polymer	LSND
WEIGHT	8.6-9.0	8.4-8.8	8.6-9.0
VISCOSITY	28-32	28-32	45-60
WATER LOSS	NC	NC	8-10

Remarks: Use fibrous materials as needed to control seepage and lost circulation. Pre-treat with 20% LCM @ 3,500'. Pump high viscosity sweeps as needed for hole cleaning. Raise viscosity (>85 sec) at TD for logging. Reduce viscosity after logging for cementing purposes.

CASING PROGRAM:

Surface Casing:

8-5/8" casing to be set at ± 360 ' in 8.8 ppg mud

					Coll	Burst					İ	
					Rating	Rating	Jt Str	ID	Drift	SF	SF	SF
Interval	Length	Wt	Gr	Cplg	(psi)	(psi)	(M-lbs)	(in)	(in)	Coll	Burst	Ten
0'-360'	360'	24#	J-55	STC	1370	2950	244	8.097	7.972	7.32	7.95	29.39

Production Casing: 4-1/2" casing to be set at TD in 9.0 ppg mud.

					Coll	Burst						
					Rating	Rating	Jt Str	ID	Drift	SF	SF	SF
Interval	Length	Wt	Gr	Cplg	(psi)	(psi)	(M-lbs)	(in)	(in)	Coll	Burst	Ten
0'-TD	4,800'	10.5#	J-55	STC	4010	4790	132	4.052	3.875	1.66	1.33	2.44

WELLHEAD:

- A. Casing Head: Larkin Fig 92 (or equivalent), 9" nominal, 2,000 psig WP (4,000 psig test) with 8-5/8" 8rnd thread on bottom and 11-3/4" 8rnd thread on top.
- B. Tubing Head: Larkin Fig 612 (or equivalent), 6.456" nominal, 2,000 psig WP (4,000 psig test), 4-1/2" 8rnd female thread on bottom, 8-5/8" 8rnd thread on top.



4. <u>CEMENT PROGRAM (Slurry design may change slightly, but the plan is to circulate cement to surface on both casing strings):</u>

A. Surface: 8

8-5/8", 24#, J-55, STC casing to be set at \pm 360'.

<u>Lead:</u> 210 sx of Type III or equivalent cement containing accelerator and LCM typically mixed at 14.6 ppg, 1.41 ft³/sk, & 6.30 gal wtr/sk.

Total slurry volume is 296 ft³, $\pm 100\%$ excess of calculated annular volume to 360'.

B. Production:

4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55, STC casing to be set at $\pm 4,800$ ' (MD).

<u>Lead:</u> 425 sx of Type III w/3% extender, 1/4#/sx celloflake & 2% Phenoseal (LCM) mixed at 11.4 ppg, 2.89 cuft/sx & 17.4 gals/sx water.

Tail: 150 sx Premium Lite HS (65%/35%/6%) w/2% KCl, 1/4#/sx cello, 0.35% dispersant, 0.25% fluidloss additive & 5 #/sx gilsonite mixed @ 12.5 ppg, 2.01 cuft/sx & 10.7 gals/sx water.

Total estimated slurry volume (including 40% excess) for the 4-1/2" production casing is 1,528 ft³.

Note: The slurry design may change slightly based upon actual conditions. Final cement volumes will be determined for the caliper logs plus 40%.

5. LOGGING PROGRAM:

- A. Mud Logger: A 2-man mud logging unit will come on the hole @ 3,000' and will remain on the hole until TD.
- B. Open Hole Logs as follows: Run Dual Induction/SFL/GR/SP fr/TD (±4,800') to the bottom of the surface csg. Run CNL/LDT (Lithodensity)/GR/Cal and Pe from TD to 2,750'.

EXHIBIT E

